THE MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC

TUITION AND FEES

2023-24

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN ANESTHESIA

First Year Second Year Third Year
Tuition $52,380.00 $ 52,380.00 $ 26,190.00
Student Services Fee 200.00 200.00 214.00
Student Activity Fee 300.00 300.00 150.00
Technology Fee 200.00 200.00 100.00
Background Check Fee 82.00 - -
Life/Disability Insurance * 66.00 66.00 33.00
Single Health Insurance ** 4,077.00 4,077.00 2,038.50
Total Tuition and Fees $ 57,305.00 $ 57,223.00 $ 28,725.50
One Half Total $ 28,652.50 $ 28,611.50 n/a
Less One Half Tuition Deposit (150.00) - -
First Installment Total $ 28,502.50 $ 28,611.50 $ 28,725.50
Second Installment Total $28,502.50 $ 28,611.50 -
TOTAL DUE AFTER DEPOSIT $ 57,005.00 $ 57,223.00 $ 28,725.50

Notes:
* Life/Disability insurance is mandatory.

** The health insurance coverage can be waived upon submitting proof of coverage by a parent,
spouse or private insurance. Additional plans are available for single+1, single+1+child, and family. Third
year rates are prorated for 6 months of coverage.

The first installment of tuition and fees for all classes is due and payable on the last business day of
month that the term starts (July 31 or September 29). The second installment is due January 31, 2024.

A late payment fee of $250 will be assessed for tuition paid after the due date.
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2023-2024 MCW - Master of Science in Anesthesia
Standard Maintenance Budget

Al
10 months
August 28 - June 21

Categories

Rent/Utilities (a)

Food/Household

Transportation by Car (b)
Personal/Clothing/Recreation
Books, Equipment & Supplies
Professional Organizations Fee
MSA Certifying Exam

Tuition

Student Fees (mandatory)

Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)

Yearly Total

(a) No allowance if living with parents. Renters insurance allowed.

(b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

(c) First year students receiving living expense funds — we
are required to split disbursements evenly over the two
semesters. While your first semester is only 4 months, you
will receive half of your living expenses for the 10 month
period, or 5 months of living expenses. Be sure to budget
accordingly in order to save one month for your second
semester.

$12,500
$4,000
$2,000
$5,500
$550
$264

S0
$52,380
$782
$66

$78,042

A2
12 months
June 26 - June 21

$15,000
$4,800
$3,300
$6,600
$650

S0
$1,400
$52,380
$700
$66

$84,896

A3
6 months
June 26 - Dec 15

$7,500
$2,400
$1,650
$3,300
$60

N¢

S0
$26,190
S464
833

$41,597



