THE MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC TUITION AND FEES 2023-24

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN ANESTHESIA

	First Year	Second Year	Third Year
Tuition	\$ 52,380.00	\$ 52,380.00	\$ 26,190.00
Student Services Fee	200.00	200.00	214.00
Student Activity Fee	300.00	300.00	150.00
Technology Fee	200.00	200.00	100.00
Background Check Fee	82.00	-	-
Life/Disability Insurance *	66.00	66.00	33.00
Single Health Insurance **	4,077.00	4,077.00	2,038.50
Total Tuition and Fees	\$ 57,305.00	\$ 57,223.00	\$ 28,725.50
One Half Total	\$ 28,652.50	\$ 28,611.50	n/a
Less One Half Tuition Deposit	(150.00)	-	-
First Installment Total	\$ 28,502.50	\$ 28,611.50	\$ 28,725.50
Second Installment Total	\$ 28,502.50	\$ 28,611.50	-
TOTAL DUE AFTER DEPOSIT	\$ 57,005.00	\$ 57,223.00	\$ 28,725.50

Notes:

* Life/Disability insurance is mandatory.

** The health insurance coverage can be waived upon submitting proof of coverage by a parent, spouse or private insurance. Additional plans are available for single+1, single+1+child, and family. Third year rates are prorated for 6 months of coverage.

The first installment of tuition and fees for all classes is due and payable on the last business day of month that the term starts (July 31 or September 29). The second installment is due January 31, 2024.

A late payment fee of \$250 will be assessed for tuition paid after the due date.

2023-2024 MCW - Master of Science in Anesthesia	A1	A2	A3
Standard Maintenance Budget	10 months	12 months	6 months
	August 28 - June 21	June 26 - June 21	June 26 - Dec 15
<u>Categories</u>			
Rent/Utilities (a)	\$12,500	\$15,000	\$7,500
Food/Household	\$4,000	\$4,800	\$2,400
Transportation by Car (b)	\$2,000	\$3,300	\$1,650
Personal/Clothing/Recreation	\$5,500	\$6,600	\$3,300
Books, Equipment & Supplies	\$550	\$650	\$60
Professional Organizations Fee	\$264	\$0	\$0
MSA Certifying Exam	\$0	\$1,400	\$0
Tuition	\$52,380	\$52,380	\$26,190
Student Fees (mandatory)	\$782	\$700	\$464
Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)	\$66	\$66	\$33
Year	ly Total \$78,042	\$84,896	\$41,597

(a) No allowance if living with parents. Renters insurance allowed.

(b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

(c) First year students receiving living expense funds – we are required to split disbursements evenly over the two

semesters. While your first semester is only 4 months, you

will receive half of your living expenses for the 10 month

period, or 5 months of living expenses. Be sure to budget accordingly in order to save one month for your second

semester.